

# PETITS MUSKETEERS MEMBERSHIP FORM September 2022 – June 2023

Name	 	 	•••••	 	 	
Address	 	 		 	 	
Tel No.	 	 		 	 	
E-mail	 	 		 	 	
Date of Birth	 	 		 	 	
Parent / Guardian Tel.No	 	 		 	 	

Please list below any medical information relevant to your child that you feel we should know about. Please note fencing can be a strenuous sport:

**MEDICAL INFORMATION** 

Subscription enclosed £.....(amount) OR Subscription can be paid online to Sarnia Sword Club: sort code 20-35-32, account no. 80826073. Please use letter PM + member's name as reference

> £150 (for all terms) £60 (Sept to Dec), £60 (Jan to March) and £30 (April to June) Please make cheques payable to "The Sarnia Sword Club"

I have completed the form on-line: GUE/BF Membership Number...... Expiry Date ....../.....

I give my informed consent to the Sarnia Sword Club to include my child in various publications as below (Please tick each column as necessary):

	Photo	First name only	First name and surname
Sarnia Sword Club Website			
Social media (Facebook and instagram)			
Newspapers			

I also acknowledge that I have read the data protection form overleaf.

Return to: Liesel Lindsay, Woodcote, Clos Du Baugy, Grande Rue, Vale GY3 5HN

# DATA PROTECTION FORM

#### 1. DATA PROTECTION

- 1.1. I acknowledge and agree as parent/guardian that:
  - (a) information provided to the duly appointed officers of the Sarnia Sword Club (which includes the Musketeers) and any of their duly authorised representatives (the "Administrators") by me on behalf of my child will be stored on the Administrators' computer systems and manually and may be stored on the personal computer system or in manual records of each of the Administrators;
  - (b) for the purposes of the Data Protection (Bailiwick of Guernsey) Law, 2017 (the "Data Protection Law") and other relevant data protection legislation which may be applicable, each of the Administrators is required to specify the purposes for which they will hold personal data. The Administrators will only use such information for the purposes set out below (collectively, the "Purposes"), being to:
    - process my child's personal data (including sensitive personal data) as required by or in connection with his/her subscription and membership of the Sarnia Sword Club (the "Club") including processing personal data in connection with competitions, leagues, coaching courses and social events or otherwise;
    - (ii) communicate with my child as necessary in connection with his/her affairs and generally in connection with his/her membership of the Club;
    - (iii) provide personal data to such third parties as the Administrators may consider necessary in connection with his/her affairs and generally in connection with his/her membership of the Club or as the Data Protection Law may require, including to third parties outside the Bailiwick of Guernsey or the European Economic Area;
    - (iv) transfer personal data to the Guernsey Union d'Escrime ("GUE") or the British Fencing (the "BF") or the Federation Internationale D'Escrime (the "FIE") whether situated inside or outside the Bailiwick of Guernsey or the European Economic Area who wish to use such information for statistical, marketing, regulatory or competitive purposes or otherwise to promote, advise or communicate their services to him/her, including by means of electronic communications;
    - (v) process his/her personal data for the internal administration and good governance of the Club.
- 1.2. In providing the Administrators with information, as parent/guardian I hereby consent to the Administrators holding and using my child's personal data for the Purposes above and I also represent and warrant to the Administrators that I have obtained the consent of any data subjects other than myself/him/her to the Administrators holding and using their personal data for the Purposes and that I will use my best endeavours to obtain the consent of the data subjects to the Administrators holding and using personal data for the Purposes.
- 1.3. For the purposes of this Membership Form, "data subject", "personal data" and "sensitive personal data" shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Data Protection Law.

## 2. RISKS AND DISCLAIMER

- 2.1. I acknowledge, understand and agree that fencing is a martial sport involving the use of weapons which may and can cause injury or death and where other people will, as is the nature of the sport, attack my child with the intention of hitting him/her.
- 2.2. The Club and any Administrators accept no liability in respect of any loss, damage, injury or death sustained from any cause whatsoever in respect of fencing or other related activities provided by the Club, the administration of the Club, or any competitions administered by the Club from time to time.

## **GUE/BF MEMBERSHIP**

As parent/guardian I confirm that I shall ensure my child maintains BF/GUE membership and I acknowledge and agree that if my child is not a member of the BF/GUE he/she will not have the protections afforded to him/her as a member of that organisation including the right to insurance cover in the event of his/her loss, injury or death or that suffered by others for which he/she may be found liable.